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M. Deborah M. Odell, FCI Staff 
Bureau of Information 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Rt. 12, Frederick, Ad. 21701 

9/107 

Dear Ma. Odell, 	 Case i+). 720743 

Thank you for your letter of 9/9 and the three enclosed pages. 

On each of these three pages there is withholding. in no instance is any authority 
for to withholding cited. There is no claim to any exemption in your letter. this 
therefore is a de facto denial and I 1.1reeith appeal this denial. I do it through you 
ie the hove of avpiding Whet will without your compliance become burdensome to the 
l'epartment as weal as to me. 

I also remind you that froe the date on the one document that bears a data and from 
the content of the other two pages these are past the 15-year rule is historical oozes, 
as the Attorney General has held this to be. 

Even declassifieetion authority and date are not indicated. 

These pages are, qplte obsimly, incomplete. ft is not possible to determine with 
certainty whether they are parts of three separate records or not. My requests include 
all records on or relating to the JFK assassination and Lee Harvey Oswald. They therefore 
include these complete records. 

Through the extensive and unexplained obliterations and despite the other withhold-
ings it in apparent that while these pages relate to Uswald what remains of them refers to 
him not as Oswald but as "In." This would seem to require tha t there be other records 
relating to thin, if only to correct or explain it. They are within my requests and i would 
appreciate copies of them also. 

It seers to me that in this instance the ''epartment has not acted in accord with 
the statement of FOIA/PA policy by the Attorney General this past May. That it has not 
and intends not is indicated by  the failure to respond by the office of which you are 
part to what 1  have written and asked for under my other requests, particularly for all 
records on or about me under the Privacy Act. while compliance by other agencies is as 
reluctant and incomplete as that by State, it is showing me increasingly that State has 
not made a good-faith search with due diligence, that records not explained or for which 
exemptions are claimed are oeing withheld, and that any kind of seatch has to have shorn 
the existence of these other records.. Whil©I believeI have appealed that de facto denial, 
if I have not or if it has bean mislaid this is that appeal. I woul_ hope that the Depart-
ment would not want thin matter to go to court and that it would prefer to avoid thie, by 
full and honest compliance. If you have no familiarity with that matter I indicate the 
nature of the continuing withholdingeby telling; you that they include newspaper stories 
and non-secret 'hepartmenta/ regulation. This seems to be pretty ridiculous to me. I. hope 
it does to you and to the 15epartment. Hoe ever, there are other withholdings of .,hick 
I here specify but one new one, the files of the late John Peurifoy end records relating 
tb Departmental appropriations for the time in kuestion, circa 1947. These are, I believe, 
interrelated. I also believe they will lead to other records of some of ehich 1  have 
specific knowledge. 

For my part I would prefer to avoid wastine the time and coot of having to do more 
than ask the Department for these records. While for conditions of health getting to 
Washington now presents problems for me if the Department wants to diocese thin I will 
make an effort to accomodate it. 

Sincerely, 

Harold Weisberg 



DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Washington. D.C. 20520 

In reply, refer to Case No. 720743 

September 9, 1977 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Route 12 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

The enclosed documents were forwarded to the Department of 
State by the Department of the Air Force for our review, in 
connection with your request under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act, as amended. 

The Department has no objection to the release of these 
documents. 

Sincerely, 

Deborah M. Odell 
Freedom of Information Staff 
Bureau of Public Affairs 

Enclosures: 
as stated. 
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reilacts 1230  presently in Moscow, Rus
sia, renounced 

American citienip; stated he wee 
a Marxist; and further 
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information he acquired as 

enlisted Radar Operator in U.S. Mar
ina Corps. 

"Attention le Inv:tad to the fact that the information 

contained h4rein hall:ran dmived from sourz9b otbar than the 

USAF. IaartaatIsn ec■ntAine.1 brctz,. has baca relcx3ed to the 

-Lista' with ail yravizion 	d;aa.onlination ez.nnot ba niada out- 

side of tilt USAF siithout thy canaont of the originating eVcc)r. 

information cantained herain will -not be rapra4ucea with4u% 

1Priar ap,rovr.1. froTe 	oat.. a Special Inveigtgationa, IG." 

• ' 
of 	It. 7 . .• 	tft2 relea:a 

O itive::tLe.at.v2 .11.1::,...1cm....at,a to unzuthor. 

lzed ressans. 

FILE STAMP 

• 7; 

[..;51TdaliT1011 
0 M6 (2AC42)(33-476) 4 

(Comdr, 2710th A3 W3- 

tic= -2) 

Dir 0S1 (PACA2)(33-1273) 2 

Dir OSI (US:12)(33-26125)1 

(ONI-Io2o-1) 

211a 
	 1. 

,•\_r-.-11() VA14r45 8 0-208 

ACTION COPY FORWARDED TO 

• LI 

12 APRI960  

	 r

APPROVED 

'A 	tle; ;2  

zAt—R31372'0!=e 

USA7 
Dlotrld Commando. 

APR CO H 3 

—1C1-37744-2- -.'u. I. coval....aax ?winos roartu 

4i IL' 

syr 





Ca aliexch 196a, the files oi the State Lvirartment 	fit Divisina 
rev-Jawed b Special a  1:01.2 awl revealed tit 

L app42art.td at 
the Asierizaa 	sy at :LI:scow cu. 31 Cctoer 1959 to -zonounce his American 
citimanship. Be stared thdt he applied for Soviet citimeaskip followino his 
cznt=7 Irmo the USSR 	 Finland, pa 13 -4!otO4er 1959. Lie seat=4 
"twat ha Liaa camtkmplated this action for the pest tiro yvara and taat his rzeio 
reas4a W&S "I ZUr1 AJAUXiSt." L.:ZE aiivised that ha %as 7.14m;12“1-1-2chalr3g4 

:r-a -c= tad -0.5.2-riave Corps tc- ste:ae: 3,9-5-) and `'at he kas ol.isred the 
o.riets 4a7 i21orzlati4m her azvsired as 	ealiots4 &oder Opezntor. 

Oa 3.1 Xezch 1960, the Mee of! the State Depertmema Seeurtry Diviaio* 
5T//a5c) 14-croa 	 3p*.cial Ag*Int =LS aaa ZeVeA1211 tlt,t s..ave imlormation 
concemia; 1,.1-2 as era left 	tilea o2 t 	1/21). 

6. Tala report ja claeaiIialleaUlDWNTIAL ux cu t '27. the yrayiaiane 
02 94room-2-ph 2.0c(2)(), AZA 235-1, -13cauae it contlln4 iroostigAtive iniorma-
tiAm-abazh zequixne protection ataLnAt onauthorizsd disclaeuro. 
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